  High Current Power Inductors –PIF0503A Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        18/04/2017
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
       P I F 0 5 0 3 A 2 R 2 M N                a) Series Code          d) Inductance Code
        (a)   (b)  (c)  (d) (e)(f)                b) Dimension Code       e) Tolerance Code

(g) Part Temperature (Ambient+Temp. Rise) : Should not exceed 125°C under worst case operating conditions.
(h) Storage condition (component in its packaging)
 i) Temperature: Less than 40°C
ii)Humidity : 60% RH
Tolerance code : M = ±20%
Part Number Inductance(uH)
±20% @ 0 A
Test
Frequency
I rms(A) Typ. I sat(A) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max. @20℃ @40℃ Typ. Max.
PIF0503AR15MN 0.15 100KHz/0.1V 14.3 22.2 36.0 32.5 2.10 2.31
PIF0503AR16MN 0.16 100KHz/0.1V 14.2 22.2 35.0 32.0 2.12 2.33
PIF0503AR33MN 0.33 100KHz/0.1V 13.8 19.2 28.0 26.0 3.20 3.52
PIF0503AR56MN 0.56 100KHz/0.1V 13.6 17.7 22.2 20.2 4.05 4.52
PIF0503AR60MN 0.60 100KHz/0.1V 13.6 17.7 22.0 20.0 4.11 4.52
PIF0503AR80MN 0.80 100KHz/0.1V 10.1 13.1 20.0 18.0 5.14 5.65
PIF0503AR82MN 0.82 100KHz/0.1V 9.90 12.9 19.7 17.6 5.25 5.78
PIF0503A1R0MN 1.00 100KHz/0.1V 9.00 12.2 16.5 14.3 6.90 7.60
PIF0503A1R2MN 1.20 100KHz/0.1V 8.50 11.0 15.0 13.5 8.80 9.70
PIF0503A1R5MN 1.50 100KHz/0.1V 8.00 10.5 14.0 12.5 10.1 11.2
PIF0503A1R8MN 1.80 100KHz/0.1V 7.60 10.1 12.3 11.3 11.5 12.7
PIF0503A2R2MN 2.20 100KHz/0.1V 7.20 9.70 10.0 9.0 13.2 14.5
PIF0503A3R3MN 3.30 100KHz/0.1V 5.90 8.10 9.5 8.7 21.0 23.1
PIF0503A4R7MN 4.70 100KHz/0.1V 4.30 5.90 8.2 7.0 33.0 36.3
  High Current Power Inductors –PIF0503A Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        18/04/2017